ALLOCATION OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR COSTS: The
Parties acknowledge and agree that Greenwood Village has obtained bids for the Project. and
that on the basis of those bids the Parties estimate the total cost of construction for the Project to
be no greater than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) (“Estimated Project Cost”).
Cherry Hills Village shall reimburse Greenwood Village for one-half of the actual final cost of
construction, provided, however, that Cherry Hills Village shall in no case be obligated to
reimburse Greenwood Village more than Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) if the actual